the Cumberland County Insurance Commission all payment authority requests 
which exceed the total authority of a members’ deductible, plus ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000) for Property, including Equipment Breakdown, Auto Liability, 
General Liability including Law Enforcement Legal Liability, and fifteen thousand 
dollars ($15,000) for Workers’ Compensation Claims, inclusive of legal fees,  

CUMBERLAND COUNTY INSURANCE COMMISSION 
CLAIMS COMMITTEE MEETING SCHEDULE,  

ASSIGNMENTS AND CLAIMS CHARTER 

January 2014 Edition 

Amended April 3, 2014 

Amended February 3, 2015 

Amended February 4, 2016

[...]

review and recommend for approval or denial all payment authorization requests which exceed the total 

authority of a member’s deductible plus ten thousand ($10,000) dollars for Property, including Boiler & 

Machinery, Auto Liability, General Liability including Law Enforcement Legal Liability claims, and fifteen 

thousand dollars ($15,000), inclusive of legal fees, expenses and such other items for Workers’ 

Compensation claims; it being the intent of the CCIC that all members be aware of all claims and have 

opportunity for meaningful input from inception to ultimate resolution of all claims.